MOTION:  By Max Anderson, seconded by Lyle Lovingfoss 
That the appointment of Dr. James L. McLaughlin 
as President of Lower Columbia College be 
extended for one year; through June 30, 2014, 
effective September 1, 2009, at an annual salary 
to remain at one hundred sixty-five thousand two 
hundred forty dollars & 00/100 ($165,240), with 
five additional days of Personal Leave granted to 
be used by August 31, 2010.  The additional 
week of annual leave will be continued and 
allowed to accrue. 

MOTION CARRIED unanimously. 

11.  ADJOURNMENT  With no further business, the meeting was adjourned by